 IEC61000-4-2 (ESD) ±15kV (air), ±8kV (contact)
 IEC61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50 s)
 350 Watts Peak Pulse Power per (tp=8/20 s)
 Protects one bidirectional line or two
 unidirectional lines
 Low clamping voltage
 Working voltages : 3.3V to 36V
 Low leakage current

PPP Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs) 350 W
TOPT Operating Temperature -55/+150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature -55/+150 °C
TL Lead Soldering Temperature 260 (10 sec.) °C
°C)
VRWM VB IT VC@1A VC IR CJ
(V) (V) (mA) (V) (V) (μA) (pF)
PART
NUMBER
DEVICE
MARKING
(max.) (min.)  (max.) (max.) (@A) (max.) (max.)
TEPM03 M03 3.3 4 1 7.0 10.5 20 40 450
TEPM05 M05 5 6 1 9.8 18 17 10 300
TEPM08 M08 8 8.5 1 13.4 24 15 2 240
TEPM12 M12 12 13.3 1 19 32 11 1 130
TEPM15 M15 15 16.7 1 24 38 10 1 120
TEPM18 M18 18 20 1 29 45 9 1 100
TEPM24 M24 24 26.7 1 43 52 7 1 80
TEPM36 M36 36 40 1 60 75 5 1 60
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb=25°C)
RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TEPMxx SERIES)
SOT-23 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS